ISD NO. 682 FEE SCHEDULE 2025-2026 2024-2025 2023-2024 2022-2023 20
ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEES - HIGH SCHOOL

- Cross Country, Tennis, and Track & Field (7-9) $72.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00
- Cross Country, Tennis, and Track & Field (10-12).. $102.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00
- Basketball, Golf, and Volleyball (7-9) $84.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00
- Basketball, Golf, and Volleyball (10-12). $126.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00
- Baseball, Softball, Football, Wrestling & Swimming (7-9) $96.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00

$126.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00
$270.00 $225.00 $225.00 $225.00 $225.00

- Baseball, Softball, Football, Wrestling & Swimming (10-12)...

- Hockey (10-12)
OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITY FEES

- Fine Arts and Industrial Technology Projects .. ... Costof Materials Cost of Materials Cost of Materials Cost of Materials Cost of Materials

- Rental, Band Instrument...........ccccoevvninnnnns $90.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00

- Rental, Band Instrument (Family Maximum) $120.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00
- Summer Band Lessons... $24.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
- One Act Play.. $72.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00
- Speech $72.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00
- Knowledge Bowl $72.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00
- Mock Trial............. Not-Offered $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00

- Super Mileage Competition

- Cyberknowledge................. .

- Driver Training, Behind-the-Wheel . ... $468.00 $390.00 $390.00 $390.00 $390.00

- Maximum Per Household (Excludes Driver Education & Class Dues & Special Projects)...  $480.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00
ADMISSION TO SCHOOL SPONSORED EVENTS

- One Athletic EVENt (StUAENL) ......o.ecuiieiieiceece ettt s $3.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00

- One Athletic Event (Roseau Public School K-12 Student) .. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
- One Athletic Event (Senior Citizen). $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
- One Athletic Event (Adult) . $6.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
- All Athletic Events (Student).. .... discontinued discontinued discontinued discontinued  $25.00
- All Athletic Events (Adult) $72.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00 $60.00
- All Athletic Events (Senior Citizen) .... ... $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00
- Non-Athletic Student Performances & Events (eg: Band Concert)..........cccccoveeuveeeeeeenennen. $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00
COMMUNITY SWIMMING POOL ADMISSION
- Admission, Single Admission (StUAENt)..........ccuciiiriiiiiiiiece e $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00
- Admission, Single Admission (Adult) $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00
- Admission, 10 Punch Admission - 10 for 9 (Student). $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
- Admission, 10 Punch Admission - 10 for 9 (Adult) ... $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $16.00 $16.00
- Admission, 20 Punch Admission - 20 for 18 (Student) . $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00 $18.00
- Admission, 20 Punch Admission - 20 for 18 (Adult) $36.00 $36.00 $36.00 $32.00 $32.00
- Pool Party - $35 first hour, $25 for each additional hour... $35.00 $35.00 $35.00
- Swim Lessons - Level PS - 6 - Eight Lessons.. $45.00 $45.00 $45.00
- Swim Lessons - Four Private Lessons $70.00 $70.00 $70.00
WEIGHT ROOM ADMISSION
- Admission, 10 Punch Admission (Adult).... No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge
- Admission, 20 Punch Admission (Adult) ... No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge
- Admission, Student With Approved Supervision.... No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge
SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM
- COSt Per SiNGIe MilK.......ccuiuiiiiiiiiiict et $0.40 $0.40 $0.40 $0.40 $0.40
- Meal Ticket, Lunch (K-6 Student) regular price... $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.40 $2.40
- Meal Ticket, Lunch (7-12 Student) regular price.. . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.50 $2.50
- Meal Ticket, Lunch (K-12 Student) Eligible for REDUCED price based on 2014 MN
Legislative action Kindergarten = FREE Breakfast $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
- Meal Ticket, Breakfast (1-6 Student) regular price.... $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.20 $1.20
- Meal Ticket, Breakfast (7-12 Student) regular price. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.25 $1.25
- Meal Ticket, Breakfast (K-12 Student) Eligible for REDUCED price... $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
- Meal Ticket, Breakfast (Adult) .. $2.65 $2.65 $2.65 $2.65 $1.90
- Meal Ticket, Lunch (Adult) $5.00 $5.00 $4.95 $4.60 $3.85
TECHNOLOGY USE FEE FOR DISTRICT ISSUED 1:1 COMPUTER DEVICES
- Annual non-refundable fee $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $20.00 $20.00
- Annual non-refundable fee for students eligible for "reduced" school meals.. $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $10.00 $10.00
- Annual non-refundable fee for students eligible for "free" school meals.. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
- Family Max (grades 6-12) $75.00 $75.00 $75.00
CHARGES FOR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
- Bus Cost Per Mile with Gas... . As per Formula As per Formula As per Formula As per Formula As per Formula
- Bus Driver for Rental Unit. . Cost of Driver Cost of Driver Cost of Driver Cost of Driver Cost of Driver
= VAN COSt PEIr MIlE WIth GaS ... oeeeeeee ettt e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e eeneneaees As per Formula As per Formula As per Formula As per Formula As per Formula
- Mileage: Cost Per Mile (if school vehicle is NOT available) 0.62 0
IRS determined typically in JANUANY]  ..c.ouveeeceeeeeceeeeeeeee e 625 .545
[ ypically ] 0.670 0.670 067 0.625 058
- Mileage: Cost Per Mile (if school vehicle is available)..............ccoeoviiiirenieiiieesccieene $0.32 $0.32 $0.32 $0.32 $0.32
MISCELLANEOUS FEES
- Xerox, Cost Per Copy $0.08 $0.08 $0.08 $0.08 $0.08
- Athletic Locker (Adult) per 1/2 Year ... $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
SCHOOL AGED CHILD CARE FEES
- per hour for one child $1.75 $1.75 $1.75 $1.75 $1.75
- per hour for each additional child ... $1.50 $1.50 $1.50 $1.50 $1.50

School Readiness Fee
- per day for ONE ChIld..........coiiieiieiee ettt er b sa e ereeaeseenean TBD TBD $14.00 $14.00 $14.00
Music Lessons (instructor annual fee)
- 1/2 day Lessons on Mondays & Fridays = $40 $80 full day
- 1/2 day Lessons on Tues.Wed. Thurs. = $50 $100 full day
2025-2026 Fee Schedule Adopted March 17, 2025



